
Phoenix Contact Inc.

P.O. BOX 4100

Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100

Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Change Notification

PCN-TT-7222-2021
Business Unit Product Line Code Type of Change Action Date of Issue

Notify Distributors and 

Field

10/5/2021Product Change 

Notification

TT - Trabtech CL2

The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified.  Existing specifications will be met or exceeded.  Please 

review and acknowledge this document and inform your personnel as needed.

  Description for Product Change Notification

Ex ec Approval Markings have been added to the products noted in this PCN . These suppressor models are now Approved, 

per ATEX and IECEx, with Ex ec type of protection for use in Ex zone 2 applications.

These products have not been modified. They have been further tested by an independent body for this particular type of 

application.

The Hardware / Firmware Revision Code has been incremented from 0 to 1 on the following product:

TTC-6P-3-HF-24DC-I-P (2907847)

The Hardware / Firmware Revision Code has been incremented from 1 to 2 on the following two products:

TTC-6P-1X2-24DC-I-P (2907840)

TTC-6P-3-HF-12DC-I-P (2907846)

The Hardware / Firmware Revision Codes has been incremented from 2 to 3 on the following seven products:

TTC-6-1X2-M-24DC-UT-I (2906713)

TTC-6-1X2-M-24DC-PT-I (2906726)

TTC-6P-3-HF-F-M-12DC-UT-I (2906786)

TTC-6P-3-HF-F-M-12DC-PT-I (2906796)

TTC-6P-3-HF-F-M-24DC-UT-I (2906787)

TTC-6P-3-HF-F-M-24DC-PT-I (2906797)

TTC-6P-3-24DC-I-P (1061384)

The Hardware / Firmware Revision Code has been incremented from 3 to 4 on the following five products:

TTC-6P-3-HF-M-12DC-UT-I (2906744)

TTC-6P-3-HF-M-12DC-PT-I (2906756)

TTC-6P-1X2-M-24DC-UT-I (2906738)

TTC-6P-1X2-M-24DC-PT-I (2906750)

TTC-6P-3-24DC-PT-I (1061383)

REF:CCL210032-00

  Stock Status

Can existing stock still be used? Yes

Is mixture of stock acceptable? No
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  Transaction Dates

Date modification goes into effect from Germany:

Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified products(s):

11/1/2021

11/1/2021

Previous Product New Product

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product change, please contact Phoenix Contact using the 

information below.  Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN; provided, 

however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:

Thank you,

Matt Hemphill

Prod Mkt Mgr Trabtech

jcoghlan@phoenixcontact.com

Jack Coghlan
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  Type Description  Part #

2906713 TTC-6-1X2-M-24DC-UT-I

2906726 TTC-6-1X2-M-24DC-PT-I

2906744 TTC-6P-3-HF-M-12DC-UT-I

2906756 TTC-6P-3-HF-M-12DC-PT-I

2906786 TTC-6P-3-HF-F-M-12DC-UT-I

2906796 TTC-6P-3-HF-F-M-12DC-PT-I

2906787 TTC-6P-3-HF-F-M-24DC-UT-I

2906797 TTC-6P-3-HF-F-M-24DC-PT-I

2906738 TTC-6P-1X2-M-24DC-UT-I

2906750 TTC-6P-1X2-M-24DC-PT-I

1061383 TTC-6P-3-24DC-PT-I

2907840 TTC-6P-1X2-24DC-I-P

1061384 TTC-6P-3-24DC-I-P

2907846 TTC-6P-3-HF-12DC-I-P

2907847 TTC-6P-3-HF-24DC-I-P
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